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£ Fermilab

Outline

e Conventional Facilities Management

Charge 3:

|s the project being appropriately managed? Are the
management structure and resources adequate to produce a
credible technical, cost and schedule baseline?
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£ Fermilab

Conventional Facilities Management Structure

PIP-1l Project Management Group

Chair: M. Lindgren

Fermilab
Director N. Lockyer <
Chief Accelerator Officer S. Nagaitsev
Chief Technology Officer S. Belomestnykh
Chief Project Officer M. Lindgren

Accelerator Division

Division Head S. Nagaitsev

Fermilab Divisions/Sections

Division/Section Head b i
Department Heads
PIP-1l Coordinator

Accelerator Advisory Committee
Chair: J. Galambos

PIP-1l Machine Advisory Committee
Chair: R. Garoby

PIP-1l Technical Board
Chair: V. Lebedev

PIP-1l Project Office
Project Manager 5. Holmes P
Deputy Project Manager P. Derwent 2
Deputy Project Manager S. Mishra
Project Scientist V. Lebedev <
Project Engineer A. Rowe
Project Engineer/Electrical 1. Steimel
I Associate PM /Conventional Facilities 5. Dixon I

Associate PM/ESHQ T. Dykhuis
Associate PM/Planning & Reporting L. Lari

Financial Officer C. Jacobsen

Project Controls Manager TBD

Procurement Manager T. Powers
Administrative Assistant

T. Hamilton Level 2

PIP-l Risk Management Board
Chair:  S. Mishra

Legend
Reporting
Resources —-———

Advisory —_—

Project Management

5. Holmes

Superconducting Linac

F. Garcia

Conventional Facilities

S. Dixon

Existing Accelerators Upgrades

I. Kourbanis

Level Three Managers/Control Account Managers

Chart from PIP-1I-doc-118, PIP-Il Management Roles, Responsibilities, Authorities, and Accountabilities

3 10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management

ee-(



£ Fermilab

Conventional Facilities Management Structure

y_— —

2
121.2 Project Management 121.3 Superconducting Linac 121.4 Rings Upgrades / 121.5 Conventional Facilities \
S. Holmes F. Garcia I. Kourbanis S. Dixon

121.2.2 Fermilab & USA Coord
S. Holmes

121.3.1 Project Management
F. Garcia

121.2.3 International Coord
S. Mishra

121.3.2 Accelerator Physics
V.Llebedev

121.4.1 Booster
B. Pellico

121.2.4 Business Office
L. Lari

121.3.3 Warm Front End
L. Prost

121.4.2 Recycler/Main Injector
1. Dey

121.2.5 ESH/QA
T. Dykhuis

121.3.4 HWR
Z. Conway

121.2.6 System Eng & Integ

O = TN

121.3.5 55R1
D. Passarelli

121.3.14 Beam TransferLine
TBD

121.2.7 Conv Facil Coord
S. Dixon

121.3.6 55R2
D. Passarelli

121.3.15 Beam Absorber
TBD

10/10/17

121.3.7 LBG50
(A. Rowe)

121.3.16Beam Instrumentation
V. Scarpine

121.5.1 Project Management
S. Dixon

121.5.2 5ite Preparation
TBD

121.5.3 Cryo Plant Building
TBD

121.5.4 Utility Plant Building
TBD

121.5.5 High Bay Building
TBD

121.5.6 Linac Tunnel
TBD

121.5.7 Linac Gallery
TBD

121.3.8 HBG50
(A.Rowe)

1211.3.17 Control System
1. Patrick

121.3.9 RF Power
D. Peterson

121.3.18 Vacuum
A. Chen

121.3.10 RF Integration
B. Chase

121.3.11 CryogenicSystems
A. Klebaner

121.3.15 Gen Supp Services
C. Baffes

121.3.12 Warm Units
A. Chen

121.3.20 Safety Systems
J. Anderson

121.3.13 Magnet Power Supplies
B. Hanna

121.3.21Test Infrastructure
1. Leibfritz, ). Ozelis, D. Passarelli

121.3.22 Install, Integ & Commiss,

C. Baffes

S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management

121.5.8 Beam Trans & Absorb Line
TBD

121.5.5 Booster Connect

(BD
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£ Fermilab

Conventional Facilities Management Structure

PIP-1l Associate Project Manager for Civil Construction

Authority and responsibility for organization and management of all civil construction activities
on PIP-II. Specific responsibilities include:

Develop design criteria for all conventional facilities in collaboration with the Project
Engineer and Deputy PM for Development and Accelerator Integration;

Develop the PIP-Il construction package strategy;

Develop PIP-1I civil construction cost estimates and schedules;

Provide coordination of Architectural Engineering firm(s) engaged in the development
of conventional construction drawings and specifications;

Review and approve all PIP-Il construction drawings, specifications, estimates, and
schedules;

Review and approve all PIP-1l construction contracts;

Provide coordination of Construction Management firm(s) engaged in the physical
construction of PIP-11 ;

Monitor construction, cost, and schedule progress on all PIP-1l construction contracts;

Provide documentation of the above, as required.

Accountable to: Fermilab PIP-Il Project Manager

5

From PIP-ll-doc-118, PIP-I/l Management Roles, Responsibilities, Authorities, and Accountabilities
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£ Fermilab

Conventional Facilities Management Structure

Level Three Managers/Control Account Managers
It is anticipated that for each major effort a single person will play the dual roles of L3M and

CAM, with a primary responsibility for organizing and executing the development and
construction activities at the major subsystem level. Specifically:

e level Three Manager: Organizes and executes work at level three of the PIP-Il Work
Breakdown Structure. This includes planning, budgeting, scheduling, developing
resource estimates, tracking and reporting progress against technical, cost, and
schedule goals.

¢ Control Account Manager: Manages the work within the proscribed Earned Value
Management System (EVMS) framework.

In addition a subset of these positions will carry responsibilities as the Sub-project Manager
within the Indian Institutions Fermilab Collaboration. The SPMs are responsible for coordinating

work with his/her International counterpart.

Accountable to: Level Two Manager; Divisional PIP-1l Coordinator

From PIP-ll-doc-118, PIP-I/l Management Roles, Responsibilities, Authorities, and Accountabilities
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Conventional Facilities Team

|PIP-II Project

Level 2 Managers
Level 3 Managers
Project Scientist

|Directorate
Accelerator Division
|FESS

Roads and Grounds
Facilites Management

(future landlord)

£ Fermilab

Organizational Process Assets
JFinance Section

A/E Subcontracts

Construction Subcontracts

PIP-II S. Dixon Level 2
(Deputy APM for CF) Level 3
E. Huedem
o R. Wielgos
Gensler architect
= Jensen Hughes life safety
= Crawford Murphy & Tilly civil
E‘ Hoerr Schaudt landscaping
% TGRWA structural
3 IMEG mechanical
'§ Skyska Hennessy commissioning
< |MEG electrical
Turner Construction construction

121.5.2
121.5.3
121.5.4
121.5.5
121.5.6
121.5.7
121.5.8
121.5.9

Site Preparation
Cryo Plant Building
Utility Plant Building
High Bay Building
Linac Tunnel

Linac Tunnel

Beam Transfer Line
Booster Connection

|ESH&Q Section
Environmental

Design Reviews
Construction Subcontracts
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Conventional Facilities Team
[ ConventionalFacilies Team |

|PIP-II Project

PIP-II S. Dixon Level 2
Level 2 Managers (Deputy APM for CF) Level 3
Lev?l 3 Ménagers FESS = Hu.edem
Project Scientist
Gensler architect
|Directorate = Jensen Hughes life safety
= Crawford Murphy & Tilly civil
Accelerator Division (future landlord) E" Hoerr Schaudt landscaping
% TGRWA structural
|FESS 3 IMEG mechanical
Roads and Grounds '§ Skyska Hennessy commissioning
Facilites Management < IMEG electrical
Turner Construction construction

£ Fermilab

Organizational Process Assets
JFinance Section

A/E Subcontracts

Construction Subcontracts

T

/

e A/E team selected in February 2017;

o Utilized standard Finance/Procurement procedures;

e Selection Panel included PIP-ll, Procurement, Engineering and
ESH&Q representatives;

e Selected for Preliminary Design, Final Design and Construction

Phase support;

8 10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management

|ESH&Q Section
Environmental

Design Reviews
Construction Subcontracts
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Conventional Facilities Team

9

|PIP-II Project

£ Fermilab

Organizational Process Assets
JFinance Section

A/E Subcontracts

Construction Subcontracts

PIPII - Dixon eve
Level 2 Managers
Lev?l 3 Ménagers FESS = Hu.edem
Project Scientist R. Wielgos
o ectorate JGensIerH - ?rrchit(:c:y
irectora > = ensen Hughes ife safe
E Crawford Murphy & Tilly civil
Accelerator Division (future landlord) 2
% TGRWA structural
|FESS 3 IMEG mechanical
Roads and Grounds '§ Skyska Hennessy commissioning
Facilites Management < MG electrical |
Turner Construction construction

121.5.2 Site Preparation
121.5.3 Cryo Plant Building
121.5.4 Utility Plant Building
121.5.5 High Bay Building
121.5.6 Linac Tunnel
121.5.7 Linac Tunnel
121.5.8 Beam Transfer Line
121.5.9 Booster Connection

Previous experience at Fermilab shown in red

|ESH&Q Section
Environmental

Design Reviews
Construction Subcontracts

Consultants with previous experience make up ~85% of project scope

10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management
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£ Fermilab

Approach

* Broken the work into reasonable work packages;
— Assumes funding will be available over a number of FYs;
— Construction packages can be combined if funding changes;
— Logical construction sequence;

121.5.2 Site Preparation
121.5.3 Cryo Plant Building
121.5.4 Utility Plant Building
121.5.5 High Bay Building
121.5.6 Linac Tunnel
121.5.7 Linac Tunnel
121.5.8 Beam Transfer Line
121.5.9 Booster Connection

10 10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management Pff:“



2& Fermilab
Approach
o “Design-bid-build” for construction packages;

— Standard Fermilab procurement methods and requirements;

e “Conventional Facilities construction will primarily be
accomplished through a number of competitively solicited,
fixed price construction packages in order to achieve best
value procurements.” [1]

[1] — from Section 6 of PIP-1l Assumptions Document in PIP-lI-doc-144

11 10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management Eff'_'“



£ Fermilab

Summary

Experienced Team with knowledge of Fermilab processes
and procedures;

 Work packages are assembled in a logical manner to

12

provided a reasonable construction sequence with flexibility
built in;
Design and Construction approach is based on standard

Fermilab procurements with the alternate methods available if
needed,

Management team is ready for CD-1 approval.
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£ Fermilab

Questions

13 10/10/17 S. Dixon | Conventional Facilities | Management E’E:“
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